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2024 | A’ja Wilson
Regular Season Record: 27-13 (4th in WNBA)
General Statistical Rankings:

1st: 26.9 ppg, 9.8 drpg, 2.58 bpg, 385 FGM, 743
FGA, 232 FTM, 275 FTA

2nd: 11.9 rpg, 23 double-doubles

5th: 1.79 spg | 7th: 51.8 FG%

Advanced Statistical Rankings:

1st: 10.9 WS, 7.0 OWS, 3.8 DWS, 32.2 USG%,
31.8 DR%, 6.3 blk%, 5.3 TO%

2nd: 118.8 OER, 94.2 DER, 19.9 Reb%

10th: 2.6 StI%

Notes: Received 67 of 67 first place votes for
M'VP; set WNBA records for scoring average,
points, rebounds and field goals made and
attempted in a season; became the first player
in WNBA history to score 1,000 or more points
in a single season; All-WNBA First Team; All-
WNBA Defensive First Team; WNBA All-Star;
four-time Western Conference Player of the
Month (May, June, July, September); six-time
Western Conference Player of the Week;
recorded the two highest scoring games of
the season (42 and 41 points); led league by
scoring in double figures in 38 games (out of
38 games played); led league by scoring 20 or
more points in a WNBA record 34 games (out of
38 games played); led league by scoring 30 or
more points in 11 games (out of 38 played).

and 2.3 bpg while shooting 55.4% from the field

2022 | Chelsea Gray

2023 | A’ja Wilson

Finals Record: 3-1

Finals Statistics: 21.3 ppg, 12.5 rpg,
1.3 bpg, 1.5 apg, 1.3 spg, 50% FG
and 83.3% FT

Finals Notes: Posted double-doubles
in each of the final 3 games, including
24 points and 16 rebounds in Game
4 to lead the shorthanded Aces to

a 70-69 victory and their second
championship; tied her Finals career-
high with 26 points and grabbed 15
boards in Game 2; posted a 16-point,
11-rebound double-double in Game 3,
and had 16 points, 8 rebounds and 3
blocks in Game 1.

Playoffs Notes: Led the Aces to an 8-1 mark, averaging 23.8 ppg, 11.8 rpg
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2022 | A’ja Wilson
Regular Season Record: 26-10 (1st in WNBA)
General Statistical Rankings:
1st: 1.94 bpg, 17 double-doubles, 260 FGM
2nd: 9.4 rpg, 7.6 drpg, 152 FTM, 187 FTA

3rd: 519 FGA
5th: 19.5 ppg

Advanced Statistical Rankings:
2nd: 6.5 WS

3rd: 2.4 DWS

4th: 27.7 DR%, 5.8 Blk%

5th: 4.1 OWS

7th: 114.6 OER, 27.3 USG%

8th: 17.6 Reb%

9th: 97.1 DER

10th: 9.2 TO%

Notes: Received 31 of 56 first place votes for
M'VP; 2022 WNBA Defensive Player of the
Year; All-WNBA First Team; All-WNBA Defensive
First Team; WNBA All-Star; fifth player to

earn M'VP and Defensive Player of the Year
honors in the same season; two-time Western
Conference Player of the Month (May, July);
five-time Western Conference Player of the
Week; led league by scoring 20 or more points
in 20 games (out of 36 played); leading vote-
getter for the 2022 WNBA All-Star Game.

WNBA FINALS MVPs

2020 | A’ja Wilson

Regular Season Record: 18-4 (1st in WNBA)
General Statistical Rankings:

1st: 2.0 bpg, 118 FTM, 151 FTA

2nd: 20.5 ppg, 166 FGM

3rd: 346 FGA

4th (tie): 7 double-doubles

6th: 8.5 rpg, 7.0 drpg

Advanced Statistics| Rankings:
1st: 7.8 TO%

2nd: 4.0 WS, 1.9 DWS, 5.5 Blk%
3rd: 94.1 DER

5th: 2.1 OWS, 28.2 USG%

10th: 23.8 DR%

Notes: Received 43 of 47 first place votes

for M'VP; All-WNBA First Team; All-WNBA
Defensive Second Team; two-time Western
Conference Player of the Month (August,
September); two-time Western Conference
Player of the Week; tied for league lead by
scoring in double figures in 22 games (out of 22
games played); tied for league lead by scoring
20 or more points in 15 games (out of 22 games
played)

2022 | Chelsea Gray

Finals Record: 3-1

Finals Statistics: 18.3 ppg, 3.0 rpg,
6.0 apg, 1.3 spg, 58.5% FG and 45%
3PFG

Finals Notes: Scored 20 points and
dished out 6 assists in Game 4;
scored 21 points in Games 1 and 2;
dished out 8 assists in Game 2 and 7
in Game 3

Playoffs Notes: Led the Aces to an
8-2 mark averaging 21.7 ppg and 7.0
apg, while shooting 61.1% from the
field, and 54.4% from behind the arc
in the Semifinals; scored a playoff
career-high 31 points and added 10

assists in Game 4 of the Semifinals; scored 29 points, and added a playoff

career-high tying 12 assists in Game 3 of the Semifinals

WNBA COMMISSIONER'S CUP MVP

Posted 19 points, 4 rebounds and 5 assists to help lead the Aces to a 93-83 victory over Chicago in the Commissioner’s Cup Finals.
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ALL-WNBA FIRST TEAM BY YEAR

2024 Aja Wilson (4)
2023 Aja Wilson (3)
2022 Aja Wilson (2)
2022 Kelsey Plum

2020 Aja Wilson

2009 Becky Hammon (2)
2008 Sophia Young-Malcolm
2007 Becky Hammon
2001 Natalie Williams (3)
2000 Natalie Williams (2)
1999 Natalie Williams

ALL-WNBA SECOND TEAM BY YEAR

ALL-WNBA

1999, 2000,
2001
Natalie Williams

2007, 2009
Becky Hammon

2008
Sophia Young-
Malcolm

2020, 2022, 2022
2023, 2024 Kelsey Plum
Alja Wilson

ALL-WNBA FIRST TEAM BY NUMBER OF HONORS

= AN Wb

Aja Wilson

Natalie Williams

Becky Hammon
Kelsey Plum

Sophia Young-Malcolm

2020, 2022, 2023, 2024
1999, 2000, 2001

2007, 2008

2022

2008

ALL-WNBA SECOND TEAM BY NUMBER OF HONORS

A A A A A AW

1

Sophia Young-Malcolm
Chelsea Gray

Jackie Young

Aja Wilson

Liz Cambage

Danielle Robinson
Becky Hammon
Wendy Palmer

WNBA PLAYERS OF THE MONTH

2007, 2009, 2012
2023
2023
2021
2019
2014
2008
1997

2023 Chelsea Gray

2023 Jackie Young

2021 Aja Wilson

2019 Liz Cambage

2014 Danielle Robinson

2012 Sophia Young-Malcolm (3)

2009 Sophia Young-Malcolm (2)

2008 Becky Hammon

2007 Sophia Young-Malcolm

1997 Wendy Palmer

BY DATE

September 2024 Aja Wilson (12)
July 2024 Aja Wilson (11)
June 2024 Aja Wilson (10)
May 2024 Aja Wilson (9)
August 2023 Aja Wilson (8)
July 2023 Aja Wilson (7)
June 2023 Aja Wilson (6)
July 2022 Aja Wilson (5)
May 2022 Aja Wilson (4)
September 2021 Kelsey Plum (1)
June 2021 Aja Wilson (3)
September 2020 Aja Wilson (2)
August 2020 Aja Wilson (1)

(Western Conference)
(Western Conference)
(Western Conference)
(Western Conference)
(Western Conference)
(Western Conference)
(Western Conference)
(Western Conference)
(Western Conference)
(Western Conference)
(Western Conference)
(Western Conference)
(Western Conference)

BY NUMBER OF HONORS

12
1

Aja Wilson
Kelsey Plum

The WNBA Player of the Month Award was first presented in the 2010 season, and
one player each from each conference are honored each month.

WNBA PLAYERS OF THE WEEK

6/6/2022
S?/ZO/E?ZEE Aja Wilson (22 5/31/2022
9/3/2024 A’J'a W!Ison 221; 5/23/2022
ja Wilson
7/18/2024  Aja Wilson (20) 5/16/2022
7/9/2024  Aja Wilson (19) 9/20/2021
6/25/2024 Aja Wilson (18) 716/2021
6/4/2024  Aja Wilson (17) 9/14/2020
9/12/2023  Aja Wilson (16) 8/10/2020
D MMELE | e
ja Wilson
8/1/2023  Chelsea Gray 6/24/2019
7/25/2023  Aja Wilson (13) 7/9/2018
8/15/2022  Aja Wilson (11) 71112012
7/25/2022  Aja Wilson (10) 0/6/2009
6/21/2022  Aja Wilson(9) 8/9/2009

Kelsey Plum (2)
Aja Wilson (8)
Jackie Young

Aja Wilson (7)
Kelsey Plum

Aja Wilson (6)

Aja Wilson (5)

Aja Wilson (4)

Aja Wilson (3)

Aja Wilson (2)

Aja Wilson (1)
Becky Hammon (7)
S. Young-Malcolm (2)
Becky Hammon (6)
Vickie Johnson
Becky Hammon (5)

8/2/2009

9/14/2008
7/13/2008
5/25/2008
7/9/2007

6/25/2007
6/3/2007

9/20/2004
7/29/2001
7/31/2000
7/17/2000

7/11/1999

Becky Hammon (4)
Ann Wauters

Becky Hammon (3)

S. Young-Malcolm
Erin Perperoglou
Becky Hammon (2)
Becky Hammon
Adrienne Goodson (2)
Natalie Williams (3)

Adrienne Goodson
Natalie Williams (2)

Natalie Williams

BY NUMBER OF HONORS
22 Aja Wilson

Becky Hammon
Kelsey Plum

Natalie Williams
Sophia Young-Malcolm
Adrienne Goodson
Vickie Johnson

Ann Wauters

Erin Perperoglou
Jackie Young

Chelsea Gray

NN N SIS I RN

From 1997-2007 the league presented
a single weekly award for both
conferences. Beginning with the 2008
season, two awards—one for each
conference—were presented.
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WNBA ALL-STARS

FRANCHISE ALL-STAR GAME REPRESENTATION YEAR-BY-YEAR

¢

YEAR NAME GIS MIN FGM-FGA 3PM-3PA FTM-FTA OR DR REB A PF S TO B PTS
1999 Natalie Williams 1/0 21:30 3-4 0-0 8-10 4 4 8 3 0 1 1 14
2000 Natalie Williams 1/0 16:57 2-6 0-0 1-2 4 6 10 0 3 1 0 0 5
2001 Natalie Williams Did Not Play—Injured
2002 Marie Ferdinand 1/0 9:16 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 2
Adrienne Goodson 110 8:45 0-2 0-1 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
2003 Margo Dydek 1/0 7:31 1-3 0-0 0-0 1 1 2 0 0 1 1 0 2
Marie Ferdinand 1/0 18:30 37 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 1 4 2 3 0 6
2004 No All-Star Game Due to Olympics (WNBA vs. USA Basketball: The Game at Radio City)
Shannon Johnson (USA) 1n 20 34 2-2 0-0 1 2 3 3 1 0 3 0 8
2005 Marie Ferdinand 1/0 13:00 5-8 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 1 2 1 0 10
2006 Sophia Young 1/0 12:43 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 3 3 0 0 0 2 0 2
2007 Becky Hammon 1N 23:02 39 2-6 5-6 0 3 3 6 1 2 4 0 13
Sophia Young 1/0 11:00 1-6 0-0 1-1 7 1 8 2 0 1 2 1 3
2008 No All-Star Game Due to Olympics
2009 Becky Hammon 1n 19:41 4-7 1-4 22 1 0 1 6 0 0 2 0 1
Sophia Young 1/0 17:23 1-9 0-0 0-0 5 2 7 2 0 0 0 0
2010 No All-Star Game Due to World Cup (WNBA vs. USA Basketball: The Stars at the Sun)
Jayne Appel (WNBA) 1/0 15:54 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 1 0 1 1 1 0
Becky Hammon (WNBA) Did Not Play—Injured Margo Dydek
Michelle Snow (WNBA) 1N 14:07 35 0-0 22 1 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 8
Sophia Young (WNBA) 1/0 19:22 5-8 0-1 0-0 3 2 5 0 1 0 1 0 10
2011 Danielle Adams 1/0 7:51 1-5 0-3 0-0 1 3 4 0 1 1 0 0 2
Becky Hammon 1/0 16:18 3-5 2-3 0-0 1 1 2 4 0 0 3 0 8
2012 No All-Star Game Due to Olympics
2013 Danielle Robinson 1/0 15:21 1-4 0-0 0-0 2 4 6 4 0 0 1 0 2
2014 Danielle Robinson 1/0 13:33 2-5 0-0 22 1 2 3 1 0 2 2 0 6 o
arie
2015 Kayla McBride 1/0 23:59 7-16 4-10 0-0 0 4 4 2 1 2 1 0 18 Ferdinand-Harris
Danielle Robinson 1/0 21:43 3-8 0-0 0-0 1 1 2 7 0 1 2 0 6
2016 No All-Star Game Due to Olympics
2017 None
2018 Kayla McBride (TDD) 1/0 19:10 5-17 1-8 0-0 1 3 4 1 0 1 1 0 1
Aja Wilson (TDD) 1/0 17:05 9-18 0-1 0-0 2 3 5 1 1 2 0 0 18
2019 Liz Cambage (TW) 1n 22:19 3-10 2-5 0-0 0 6 6 0 0 1 0 0 8
Kayla McBride (TW) 1N 24:09 5-15 311 0-0 0 2 2 2 1 3 1 0 13 YT
*Aja Wilson (TW) Did Not Play—Injured drienne
Goodson
2020 No All-Star Game Due to Olympics/COVID-19 e
2021 USA Basketball vs. WNBA All-Stars)
Liz Cambage (WNBA) Did Not Play—Training With Australia National Team
Chelsea Gray (USA) 1/0 17:47 36 1-2 0-0 0 2 2 3 0 0 2 0 7
Dearica Hamby (WNBA) 1/0 12:15 1-4 0-0 0-2 1 5 6 1 0 0 0 0 2
Aja Wilson (USA) 1n 17:12 37 0-0 22 0 5 5 4 0 1 2 1 8
2022 Dearica Hamby (TW) 1/0 9:54 4-8 2-3 0-0 1 4 5 1 1 0 2 0 10
Kelsey Plum (TW) 1n 22:36 12-18 5-11 1-1 0 2 2 3 0 0 2 0 30
*Aja Wilson (TW) 1N 20:29 3-8 0-3 4-4 2 3 5 1 0 0 1 0 10
Jackie Young (TS) 1n 12:13 1-4 0-2 0-0 0 2 2 1 2 0 1 0 2
2023 Chelsea Gray (TW) 11N 21:35 2-8 1-7 0-0 0 6 6 7 0 1 1 0 5
Kelsey Plum (TW) 1/0 21:23 117 6-10 22 0 1 1 5 0 0 2 0 30
*Aja Wilson (TW) 11N 24:09 9-15 2-6 0-0 2 3 5 2 0 0 0 0 20
Jackie Young (TW) 17N 21:35 2-12 29 0-0 2 1 3 2 0 0 0 0 6
2024 Chelsea Gray (USA) 1N 10:53 2-4 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 5 0 1 1 0 5
$Kelsey Plum (USA) 110 12:38 3-5 1-2 22 1 1 2 6 2 0 2 0 9
Aja Wilson (USA) 1N 28:35 8-13 2-3 4-4 2 4 6 3 1 3 3 1 22
Jackie Young (USA) 1/0 15:45 1-5 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 3 1 0 2 0 2

* Team Captain

$MVP

TDD=Team Delle Donne

TS=Team Stewart

TW =Team Wilson

Unless otherwise noted, from 1999-2017 the franchise represented the West All-Star Team.
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WNBA ALL-STARS
FRANCHISE REPRESENTATIVES ALL-STAR STATISTICS

DANIELLE ADAMS GIS MIN FGM-FGA 3PM-3PA FTM-FTA OR DR REB A PF S TO B
2011 West 110 7:51 15 03 0-0 1 3 4 0 1 1 0 0

Totals 110 7:51 15 0-3 0-0 1 3 4 0 1 1 0 0

LIZ CAMBAGE GIS MIN FGM-FGA 3PM-3PA FTM-FTA OR DR REB A PF S TO B

2019 Team Wilson 17 22:19 3-10 25 0-0 0 6 6 0 0 1 0 0

2021 WNBAAII-Star Did Not Play—Training With Australia National Team

Totals 17 22:19 3-10 25 0-0 0 6 0 0 1 0 0o 8

MARGO DYDEK GIS MIN FGM-FGA 3PM-3PA FTM-FTA OR DR REB A PF S TO B PTS

2003 West 110 8 1-3 0-0 0-0 1 12 0 0 1 1 0 2

Totals 100 8 1-3 0-0 0-0 1 12 0 0 1 1 0 2

MARIE FERDINAND-HARRIS GIS MIN FGM-FGA 3PM-3PA FTM-FTA OR DR REB A PF S TO B PTS

2002 West 100 9 1-3 0-0 0-0 0o 0 o0 1 0 0 1 0 2

2003 West 100 18 37 0-1 0-0 0 0 o0 1 4 2 3 0 6

2005 West 100 13 58 0-0 0-0 0o 0 o0 1 12 1 0 10

Totals 300 40 9-18 0-1 0-0 0 0 o0 3 5 4 5 0 18

ADRIENNE GOODSON GIS MIN FGM-FGA 3PM-3PA FTM-FTA OR DR REB A PF S TO B PTS

2002 West 110 9 0-2 0-1 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 9 02 0-1 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

CHELSEA GRAY GIS MIN FGM-FGA 3PM-3PA FTM-FTA OR DR REB A PF S TO B PTS

2021 USA Basketball 110 17:47 36 1-2 0-0 0 2 2 3 0 0 2 0 7

2023 Team Wilson 17 21:35 28 17 0-0 0 6 6 7 0 1 1 0 5

2024 USA Basketball 17 10:53 24 1-2 0-0 0 0 o0 5 0 1 1 0 5

Totals 302 50:15 7-18 311 0-0 0 8 8 15 0 2 4 0 17

DEARICA HAMBY GIS MIN FGM-FGA 3PM-3PA FTM-FTA OR DR REB A PF S TO B PTS ,foab’};,‘?s’fn
2021 WNBAAIl-Star 100 1215 14 0-0 02 1 5 6 1 0 0 0 0 2

2022 Team Wilson 100 9:54 48 23 0-0 1 4 5 1 10 2 0 10

Totals 100 1215 512 23 02 2 9 1 2 1 0 2 0 12

BECKY HAMMON GIS MIN FGM-FGA 3PM-3PA FTM-FTA OR DR REB A PF S TO B PTS

2007 West 17 23:02 39 26 56 0 3 3 6 1 2 4 0 13

2009 West 17 19:41 47 14 22 1 0 1 6 0 0 2 0 11

2011 West 100 16:18 35 23 0-0 1 12 4 0o 0 3 0o 8

Totals 32 50:01 1021 513 7-8 2 4 6 16 1 2 9 0 3

KAYLA MCBRIDE GIS MIN FGM-FGA 3PM-3PA FTM-FTA OR DR REB A PF S TO B PTS Natalie Williams
2015 West 100 23:59 7-16 4-10 0-0 0 4 4 2 12 1 0 18

2018 Team Delle Donne 100 19:10 517 1-8 0-0 1 3 4 1 0 1 1 0 11

2019 Team Wilson 17 24:09 515 311 0-0 0 2 2 2 13 1 0 13

Totals 3/ 67:18  17-48 8-29 0-0 1 9 10 5 2 5 3 0 42

KELSEY PLUM GIS MIN FGM-FGA 3PM-3PA FTM-FTA OR DR REB A PF S TO B PTS

2022 Team Wilson 17 22:36  12-18 5-11 1-1 0 2 2 3 0o 0 2 0 30 ‘
2023 Team Wilson 100 2123 117 6-10 22 o0 1 1 5 0 0 2 0 30

2024 USA Basketball 100 12:38 35 1-2 22 1 1 2 6 2 0 2 0 9 -~
Totals 3 5637 2669 1223 55 1 4 5 14 2 0 6 0 69 _AJa Wison
DANIELLE ROBINSON GIS MIN FGM-FGA 3PM-3PA FTM-FTA OR DR REB A PF S TO B PTS

2013 West 100 15:21 14 0-0 0-0 2 4 6 4 0 0 1 0 2

2014 West 100 13:33 25 0-0 22 1 2 3 1 0 2 2 0 6

2015 West 100 21:43 38 0-0 0-0 1 12 7 0o 1 2 0 6

Totals 300 50:37 6-17 0-0 22 4 7 M 12 0 3 5 0 14

NATALIE WILLIAMS GIS MIN FGM-FGA 3PM-3PA FTM-FTA OR DR REB A PF S TO B PTS

1999 West 100 22 34 0-0 8-10 4 4 8 3 0 1 1 0 14

2000 West 100 17 26 0-0 1-2 4 6 10 0 31 0 0 5

2001 West Did Not Play—Injured

Totals 200 39 510 0-0 912 8 10 18 3 3 1 0 19

A'JAWILSON GIS MIN FGM-FGA 3PM-3PA FTM-FTA OR DR REB A PF S TO B PTS

2018 Team Delle Donne 100 17:05 9-18 0-1 0-0 2 3 5 1 1 2 0 0 18

2019 Team Wilson Did Not Play—Injured

2021 USA Basketball 17 17:12 37 0-0 22 0 5 5 4 0o 1 2 1 8

2022 Team Wilson 17 20:29 3-8 03 44 2 3 5 1 0 0 1 0 10

2023 Team Wilson 17 24:09 915 26 0-0 2 3 5 2 0 0 0 0 20 S—
2024 USA Basketball 17 28:35 8-13 23 44 2 4 6 3 1 3 3 1 2 Young-ﬁﬂalcolm
Totals 54 107:30 3261 413 10-10 8 18 26 11 2 6 6 2 78

JACKIE YOUNG GIS MIN FGM-FGA 3PM-3PA FTM-FTA OR DR REB A PF S TO B PTS

2022 Team Stewart 17 12:13 14 0-2 0-0 0o 2 2 1 2 0 1 0 2

2023 Team Wilson 17 21:35 212 29 0-0 2 1 3 2 0 0 0 0 6

2024 USA Basketball 100 15:45 1-5 0-1 0-0 0 0 o0 3 10 2 0 2

Totals 302 49:33 421 212 0-0 2 3 5 6 30 3 0 10

SOPHIA YOUNG-MALCOLM GIS MIN FGM-FGA 3PM-3PA FTM-FTA OR DR REB A PF S TO B PTS

2006 West 100 1243 14 0-0 0-0 0 3 3 0 0 0 2 0 2

2007 West 100 11:00 1-6 0-0 1-1 701 8 2 0o 1 2 1 3

2009 West 100 17:23 1-9 0-0 0-0 5 2 7 2 0 0 0 0 2

Totals 30 406 319 0-0 11 2 6 18 4 0 1 4 1 71 A



WNBA DEFENSIVE POY & ALL-DEFENSIVE TEAM

WNBA DEFENSIVE PLAYER OF THE YEAR
2023
2022

Aja Wilson
Aja Wilson

The WNBA Defensive Player of the Year Award
was first presented in the league’s inaugural season of 1997

2023 | A’ja Wilson

Regular Season Record: 34-6
(1st in WNBA)

Statistics: Ranked 1st in the W

in defensive win shares (3.5) and
defensive efficiency rating (93.2),
1st in block percentage (6.0), 3rd
in defensive rebound percentage
(26.5) and 13th in steal percentage
(2.2) as the Aces boasted the most
efficient defense in the league this
year (97.7). In more traditional
statistics, Wilson led the league

in blocked shots (2.23) for the 3rd
time in 4 years, while finishing 3rd
in defensive rebounds per game
(7.5) and 10th in steals per game
(1.40).

Notes: Became the 8th player in
league history to take home the
award multiple times; three-time
Western Conference Player of the
Month (June, July, August); earned
32 of 60 first place votes; highest
vote-getter for the 2023 WNA
All-Star Game; led Las Vegas to
the most wins in franchise history,
upping the mark set in 2022.
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2022 | A’ja Wilson

Regular Season Record: 26-10
(1stin WNBA)

Statistics: Led the league in
blocks (1.9 bpg), ranked second

in defensive rebounds per game
(career-high 7.6 ) and was 12th in
steals (1.4 spg). Wilson grabbed

at least 10 defensive rebounds

in a game nine times. She also
recorded seven games with at least
four blocks and six games with at
least three steals.

Notes: Winner of the 2022 WNBA
M'VP award, becoming the 5th
player to earn M'VP and Defensive
Player of the Year honors in the
same season; two-time Western
Conference Player of the Month
(May, July); garnered 20 of 56 first
place votes; highest vote-getter
for the 2022 WNBA All-Star Game;
led Las Vegas to the most wins in
franchise history.

AR |
Jia Perkins

Danielle
Robinson

Sophia
Young-Malcolm

ALL-WNBA DEFENSIVE FIRST TEAM BY YEAR

Alja Wilson

2024 Aja Wilson (3)

2023 Aja Wilson (2)

2022 A’ja Wilson

2008 Sophia Young-Malcolm

ALL-WNBA DEFENSIVE SECOND TEAM BY YEAR

2020 A’ja Wilson
2014 Danielle Robinson (3)
2013 Jia Perkins

Danielle Robinson (2)
2012 Danielle Robinson

Sophia Young-Malcolm

ALL-WNBA DEFENSIVE FIRST TEAM BY NUMBER OF
HONORS

3 Aja Wilson 2024, 2023, 2022

1 Sophia Young-Malcolm 2008

ALL-WNBA DEFENSIVE SECOND TEAM BY NUMBER OF

HONORS

3 Danielle Robinson 2014, 2013, 2012
1 Aja Wilson 2020

1 Jia Perkins 2013

1 Sophia Young-Malcolm 2012




WNBA ROOKIE OF THE YEAR, ALL-ROOKIE TEAMS & ROOKIE OF THE MONTH

H H "Pialls L.

2005 2006 2007 2011 2011 2014
Katie Mattera Sophia Camille Little Danielle Adams Danielle Kayla McBride
(neé Feenstra) Young-Malcolm Robinson

WNBA ROOKIE OF THE YEAR
2018 Aja Wilson
WNBA ALL-ROOKIE TEAM BY YEAR

2018 | A’ja Wilson 2019 Jackie Young
2018 Aja Wilson

Regular Season Record: 14-20

(6th in Western Conference) 2017 Kelsey Plum o
Statistics: Ranked Ranked 3rd in 2016 Moriah Jefferson Moriah Jefferson
the league for scoring (20.7 ppg); 2014 Kayla McBride

6th for rebounds (8.0 rpg), blocked 201 Danielle Adams

shots (1.7 bpg) and field goals 2011 Danielle Robinson

made (245); 1st for free throws 2007 Camille Little

made (192); and 7th for defensive 2006
rebounds (6.0 drpg). Led all rookies
in scoring, rebounds, offensive
rebounds, defensive rebounds,

blocked shots and efficiency rating WNBA ROOKIE OF THE MONTH BY DATE
(21.7); and ranked 3rd for assists

Sophia Young-Malcolm
2005 Katie Mattera (neé Feenstra)

(2.2 apg). June 2018 Aja Wilson (Western Conference) Kelsey Plum
Notes: Became the first Rookie of July 2018 Aja Wilson (Western Conference)
the Year in franchise history and August 2018 Aja Wilson (Western Conference)
was a three-time Rookie of the
Month honoree. June 2011 Danielle Adams  (Western Conference)
WNBA ROOKIE OF THE MONTH BY NUMBER OF HONORS
3 A’ja Wilson
1 Danielle Adams
The WNBA Rookie of the Year Award was first presented in 1998, the WNBA All-Rookie Team in 2005 and 2018
the monthly award, which recognizes one rookie from each conference, was launched in 2010. Aja Wilson

2019
Jackie Young

73



WNBA SIXTH PLAYER OF THE YEAR @

2019, 2020 2021 ' - 2024

Dearica Hamby Kelsey Plum Alysha Clark Tiffany Hayes
BY YEAR BY NUMBER OF HONORS
2024 Tiffany Hayes 2 Dearica Hamby 2020, 2019
2023 Alysha Clark 1 Tiffany Hayes 2024
2021 Kelsey Plum 1 Alysha Clark 2023
2020 Dearica Hamby (2) 1 Kelsey Plum 2022
2019 Dearica Hamby

The WNBA Sixth Player of the Year was first presented in 2007.
It was called the Sixth Woman of the Year from 2007-20.

WNBA COACH OF THE YEAR

BY YEAR BY NUMBER OF HONORS
2022 Becky Hammon 1 Becky Hammon 2022
2007 Dan Hughes 1 Dan Hughes 2007
2007 - 2022 The WNBA Coach of the Year Award was first presented in 1997,
Dan Hughes Becky Hammon the league’s inaugural season.
WNBA COACH OF THE MONTH
BY DATE BY NUMBER OF HONORS
September 2024 Becky Hammon (3) 3 Becky Hammon
June 2023 Becky Hammon (2) 3 Bill Laimbeer
May 2022 Becky Hammon
September 2020 Bill Laimbeer (3)
August 2020 Bill Laimbeer (2)
Bill Laimbeer Becky Hammon  July 2019 Bill Laimbeer

The WINBA Coach of the Month was first presented in 2017.

WNBA EXECUTIVE OF THE YEAR

Nl &Y YEAR
ﬁ :

2021 Dan Padover
2020 Dan Padover

BY NUMBER OF HONORS

\ ’ A 2 Dan Padover 2020, 2021

Da dover
The WNBA Executive of the Year was first presented in 2017.
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ADDITIONAL WNBA AWARDS

2008
Vickie Johnson

Ruth Riley

2010
Chamique
Holdsclaw

.Y
August 2008
Ruth Riley

Alja Wilson

2014
Becky Hammon

August 2016
Jayne Appel

July 2019
Alja Wilson

WNBA KIM PERROT SPORTSMANSHIP AWARD
2014 Becky Hammon

2011 Ruth Riley

2008 Vickie Johnson

The WNBA Sportsmanship Award was first presented during the league’s inaugural season of 1997.
The name was changed to the Kim Perrot Sportsmanship Award prior to the 2000 WNBA season,
following the Houston Comets guard’s death in 1999 at the age of 32.

WNBA DAWN STALEY COMMUNITY LEADERSHIP AWARD
2024 Aja Wilson
2010 Chamique Holdsclaw

Presented since 2008, the award recognizes a player who is an inspiration in her community and reflects
Dawn Staley’s leadership, spirit, charitable efforts and love for the game.

WNBA CARES COMMUNITY ASSIST AWARD
2020 All WNBA Players

July 2019 A’ja Wilson

Aug. 2016 Jayne Appel-Marinelli

Aug. 2008 Ruth Riley

The monthly WNBA Cares Community Assist Award was first presented in 2008. The seasonlong WNBA
Cares Community Assist Award was first presented at the end of the 2019 season.
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